	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Shiend, California	Legislation Details				
File #:	20-0		Name:	Award of Agreement Between (Contractor - Competitively Bid - Company - Sherman Campus S Replacement Project - Division & Management	- Bay Construction Storm Drain
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/10)/2020	In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Plannin	g and Management
On agenda:	4/7/2	2020	Final action	4/7/2020	
Enactment date:	4/7/2	2020	Enactment #	: 20-0481	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Award of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Competitively Bid - to Bay Construction Company ("Contractor"), Oakland, CA, for the latter to remove damaged asphalt to excavate open trench to install new drainage system, for the Sherman Campus Storm Drain Replacement Project, in the amount of \$135,000.00, as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, and rejecting all other bids if any, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said bidder with work scheduled to commence on April 8, 2020, and scheduled to last for Ninety (90) Calendar days, concluding July 7, 2020, pursuant to the Agreement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 20-0584 Award of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Competitively Bid – Bay Construction Company - Sherman Campus Storm Drain Replacement Project - Division of Facilities Planning & Management 				
Contact:	Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	ļ	Action	Result
4/7/2020	1	Board of Education	ŀ	Adopted on the General Consent Re	port Pass